                                   MG50P12MLE2A
S-M629                                                                   www.21yangjie.com
Rev.1.1J, 10-Nov-25                               2
COMPLIANT
RoHS
 IGBT- inverter
Characteristic Values
Parameter Symbol Conditions
Value
Unit
Min. Typ. Max.
Gate-Emitter Threshold Voltage VGE(th) VGE=VCE, IC=1.7mA,Tvj=25℃ 5.2 5.8 6.4 V
Collector-Emitter Cut-off Current ICES VCE=1200V,VGE=0V, Tvj=25℃   1.0 mA
Collector-Emitter
Saturation Voltage
VCE(sat)
IC=50A,VGE=15V, Tvj=25℃  1.70
V
50
                                   MG50P12MLE2A
S-M629                                                                   www.21yangjie.com
Rev.1.1J, 10-Nov-25                               6
COMPLIANT
RoHS
 Diode-Rectifier
Absolute Maximum Ratings
Parameter Symbol Conditions Value Unit
Repetitive Peak Reverse Voltage VRRM Tvj=25℃ 1600 V
Average output Current
50/60Hz, sine wave
IF(AV) TC=100℃ 65 A
Maximum RMS Current at
Rectifier Output
                                   MG50P12MLE2A
S-M629                                                                   www.21yangjie.com
Rev.1.1J, 10-Nov-25                               11
COMPLIANT
RoHS
0
5
10
15
20
25
30
35
40
0 0.5 1 1.5 2 2.5 3
I F
[A
]
VF [V]
Fig13.Diode-brake-chopper Forward Characteristics
TVj=25℃
TVj=150℃
                                   MG50P12MLE2A